
13U AAA 2019 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 14 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 2-4 CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Weyburn Element Beavers 13U AAA 1 Tyrel Hansen Weyburn 306-891 8535 tyrel.flexenergyholdings@sasktel.net
White Butte Broncos 13U AAA 1 Lonnie Griffin White City 306-530-8156 306-530-8156 griffin78@sasktel.net
Regina Buffalos 13U AAA 2 Troy Casper Regina 306-529-8686 troycasper@ymail.com
Regina Pacers 13U AAA 2 Jadon Sommerfeld Regina 306-347-0569 306-537-6297 jadons@accesscomm.ca
Regina White Sox 13U AAA 2 Ryan Hodgins Regina 306-533-0178 hodgins.ryan@hotmail.com
Swift Current 57's 13U AAA 3 Monty Reich Swift Current 306-778-0511 306-741-9028 mreich@swt.ca
Humboldt Dodgers 13U AAA 5 Paul Huls Humboldt 306-231-4848 cphuls@hotmail.com
Sask Five Giants 13U AAA 5 Dave Perrin Dalmeny 306-222-6594 daveperrin1220@gmail.com
Saskatoon A's 13U AAA 6 Kelly Simms Saskatoon 306-220-6776 kelly@aceplumbing.ca
Saskatoon Blue Jay All Stars 13U AAA 6 Brent Casey Saskatoon 306-291-7664 case11123@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Dirtbags 13U AAA 6 Andrew Davidson Saskatoon 306-281-9104 davidson@fnr.ca
Saskatoon Braves Bombers 13U AAA 6 Nolan Horbach Saskatoon 306-373-6272 306-270-2099 nchorbach@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Cardinals 13U AAA 6 Arron Miller Saskatoon 306-221-0076 arron@millersrus.ca
Northwest Prairie Pirates 13U AAA 7 Jamie Walker Lloydminster 780-205-5051 jwalker@banditenergy.ca

13U AA TIER 1 2019 PROVINCIALS UNITY 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 TARA RALSTON 228-9146
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Estevan TS&M Brewers 13U AA Tier 1 1 Nick Mayer Oxbow 306-483-8060 nmayer.mayco@sasktel.net
Moose Jaw Canucks 13U AA Tier 1 3 Dustin Caplette-TarrantMoose Jaw 306-631-8505 dustin_caplette@hotmail.com
Melville Millionaires 13U AA Tier 1 4 Curtis Geisler Balcarres 306-334-3551 306-331-8087 geislercm@sasktel.net
Lumsden Cubs 13U AA Tier 1 5 Mike Kish Lumsden 306-535-7455 mikekish@sasktel.net
Muenster Red Sox 13U AA Tier 1 5 Marty Yeager Muenster 306-682-6696 306-320-7600 martyy@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Brave Cyclones 13U AA Tier 1 6 Curtis Wandler Saskatoon 306-716-9929 curtwandler@gmail.com
Macklin Lakers  13U AA Tier 1 7 Colin Fleck Macklin 306-753-9216 fleckinsurance@sasktel.net
Unity Cardinals 13U AA Tier 1 7 Mark Ralston Unity 306-228-9145 306-228-9145 mral23@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



13U AA TIER 2 2019 PROVINCIALS MEADOW LAKE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 REGAN BECK 240-4600
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Assiniboia Southern Aces 13U AA Tier 2 3 Lane Jepson Assiniboia 306-640-5199 peterson.trevor@prariesouth.ca
Esterhazy Cyclones 13U AA Tier 2 4 Darin Osicki Esterhazy 306-745-3662 306-740-8430 dmo_wink@yahoo.com
Foam Lake Falcons 13U AA Tier 2 4 Darcy McLean Foam Lake 306-269-7195 dandsmclean@gmail.com
Yorkton Cardinals 13U AA Tier 2 4 Kirby Stewart Yorkton 306-621-2119 kstewart@farrellagencies.com
Lloydminster Twins 13U AA Tier 2 7 Daryl Flasch LLoydminster 306-872-4558 flaschd@gmail.com
Meadow Lake Sox 13U AA Tier 2 7 Regan Beck Meadow Lake 306-240-4600 regan.beck@norsask.ca
North East Wolfpack 13U AA Tier 2 8 Brad Hvidston Tisdale 306-873-0093 bradandshawna@sasktel.net
Prince Albert Royals 13U AA Tier 2 8 Patrick Robin Prince Albert 306-763-1902 306-981-2998 parobin@shaw.ca

13U AA TIER 3 2019 PROVINCIALS NORTH BATTLEFORD 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 MIKE HUMENNY 480-8405
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Estevan Crown Cubs 13U AA Tier 3 1 Adrian Fraser Estevan 306-461-9609 afraser@accedeenergy.com
Weyburn Beavers 13U AA Tier 3 1 Chris Kradovill Weyburn 306-861-2862 chris.kradovill@gmail.com
White Butte Broncos 13U AA Tier 3 1 Monte Dobson White City 306-586-0091 306-552-8000 monte@rapidlawn.ca
Canora Reds 13U AA Tier 3 4 Graham Lamb Canora 306-563-7229 grahamlamb14@gmail.com
Hanley Sox 13U AA Tier 3 5 Jason Williams Hanley 306-370-1256 karyjay@sasktel.net
Battlefords Beavers 13U AA Tier 3 7 Mike Humenny North Battleford 306-480-8405 cm.humenny@sasktel.net
Rosetown Angels 13U AA Tier 3 7 Murray Ernst Rosetown 306-882-5135 mjernst@sasktel.net
Hudson Bay Jays 13U AA Tier 3 8 Clayton Dickson Hudson Bay 306-865-7973 phoxan@hotmail.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



13U AA TIER 4 2019 PROVINCIALS REGINA 14 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 LORNE CHOW 527-1491
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Regina Buffalos 13U AA Tier 4 2 Greg Gettle Regina 306-533-3466 ggettle@slga.gov.sk.ca
Regina Pacers 13U AA Tier 4 2 Chad Marshall Regina 306-529-9576 chadmarshall2@yahoo.com
Regina White Sox 13U AA Tier 4 2 Jason Fiske Regina 306-533-0812 jasonfiske71@gmail.com
Swift Current 57's 13U AA Tier 4 3 Wade Phair Swift Current 306-778-2059 306-741-0507 w.phair@sasktel.net
Lumsden Cubs 13U AA Tier 4 5 Justin Lacelle Craven 306-529-8375 justin_lacelle@yahoo.ca
Sask Five Giants Sluggers  13U AA Tier 4 5 Steve Greier Warman 306-530-4138 sgreier@accesscomm.ca
Sask Five Giants Stealers 13U AA Tier 4 5 Bruce Romanow Martensville 306-220-0854 brucer2@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bandits 13U AA Tier 4 6 Roy Monteith Saskatoon 306-242-3129 306-222-4402 rory_monteith@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bombers 13U AA Tier 4 6 Darren McHarg Saskatoon 306-651-3339 306-227-6103 darren.mcharg@sasktel.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Warriors 13U AA Tier 4 6 Derrick Gagnon Saskatoon 306-270-1308 greatgonzo@shaw.ca
Saskatoon Cardinals 13U AA Tier 4 6 Christopher Peterson Saskatoon 306-229-3670 chris@prairiesteel.com
Saskatoon Gator A's 13U AA Tier 4 6 Mike Harasymchuk Saskatoon 306-384-5279 306-250-7114 luckylorraine@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Rival A's 13U AA Tier 4 6 Ryan Ottenbreit Saskatoon 306-384-4281 306-221-6147 ryan.ottenbreit@gmail.com
Saskatoon Braves Sluggers 13U AA Tier 4  6 Troy Pilot Saskatoon 306-343-0972 306-220-0575 bruinboy17@gmail.com

13U AA TIER 5 2019 PROVINCIALS MOOSOMIN 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 KATE GLASS 434-0245
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Carnduff Astros 13U AA Tier 5 1 Blair Beck Carnduff 306-482-3808 306-482-8344 btbeck@sasktel.net
Moose Mountian Marlins 13U AA Tier 5 1 James A.B Barnett Carlyle 306-453-0099 306-521-0382 jamiebarnett6@hotmail.com
Moosomin Rangers 13U AA Tier 5 1 Kyle Nagy Moosomin 306-435-3819 306-435-6720 kylenagysemail@gmail.com
Watrous Lakers 13U AA Tier 5 5 Steve Armstrong Watrous 306-946-2836 306-946-7977 s.armstrong@sasktel.net
Edam Blue Sox 13U AA Tier 5 7 Brad Cole Edam 306-397-2262 780-205-8000 b.cde@sasktel.net
Eston Ramblers 13U AA Tier 5 7 Jamie Kleppe Eston 306-460-0076 jameskleppe@icloud.com
Kindersley Royals 13U AA Tier 5 7 Brian Francis Leader 639-932-7155 birdfrancis306@gmail.com
Maidstone Lakers 13U AA Tier 5 7 Chris Blyth Maidstone 306-893-8272 blyter08@hotmail.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



13U AA TIER 6 2019 PROVINCIALS SALTCOATS 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 MIKE FARQUHARSON 217-7577
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Wawota Pats 13U AA Tier 6 1 Daniel Morrow Alameda 3064890066 3064838403 fridgeguy@sasktel.net
Weyburn Beavers 13U AA Tier 6 1 James Godlonton Weyburn 306-842-1068 403-519-1479 jamie.godlonton@sasktel.net
Gull Lake Greyhounds 13U AA Tier 6 3 Brad Keller Gull Lake 306-672-7012 306-672-7012 bradk.glofc@gmail.com
Saltcoats Lakers 13U AA Tier 6 4 Michael FarquharsonSaltcoats 306-217-7577 braemar.can@gmail.com
Humboldt Dodgers 13U AA Tier 6 5 Christopher NienaberHumboldt 306-500-5130 306-231-4384 cnienaber@gmail.com
Southey Eagles  13U AA Tier 6 5 Justin Morrice Cupar 306-540-7632 jusmor25@gmail.com
Saskatoon Brave Knights 13U AA Tier 6 6 Chris Abrametz Saskatoon 306-321-6804 cabrametz@hotmail.com
Lloydminster Twins 13U AA Tier 6 7 Mike Hill Lloydminster 780-205-1898 michael.hill@huskyenergy.com

HOST SITE CONTACT


